853636B-0902K
USG730SS (The Cumberland)
USG890SS (The Irondale)
Model Numbers:
U.S. Patent No. 10,201,247
* All Pictures In This Manual Are For Illustrative Purposes Only. Actual Product May Vary.
© 2021 United States Stove Company, 227 Industrial Park Rd., South Pittsburg, TN 37380      Ph. 800-750-2723
THIS MANUAL IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

Model Number
Serial Number
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
16
© 2021 United States Stove Company
1
2
4
1112
13
3
10
9
8
7
5
14
6
REPLACEMENT PARTS
18
19
17
15
16
© 2021 United States Stove Company
17
REPLACEMENT PARTS
Key Description Model # Part # Qty
1 Grilling Grate
USG730SS 893119 1
USG890SS 893120 1
2 Searing Station 80825 1
3 Drip Pan Assembly
USG730SS 893191 1
USG890SS 893192 1
4 Temperature Probe 80826 1
5 Flame Plate 893193 1
6 Side Table Plate 893560 1
7 Grill Basket 893561 1
8 Drip Pan Holder 893536 1
9 Caster Wheel Assembly (set of two) 893115 1
10 Fixed Wheel Assembly (set of two) 893114 1
11 Control Board 80827 1
12 Switch 80833 1
13 Fuel Grate 893206 1
14 Felt Gasket 88349 1
15 Auger Motor 80828 1
16 Auger
USG730SS 893287
1
USG890SS 893288
17 Induction Fan 80829 1
18 Ignitor Cartridge 80830 1
19 Burnpot 893189 1
N/S Meat Probe 80843 1
IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN WARRANTY, COMPONENTS MUST BE REPLACED USING ORIGINAL
MANUFACTURERS PARTS PURCHASED THROUGH YOUR DEALER OR DIRECTLY FROM THE APPLIANCE
MANUFACTURER. USE OF THIRD PARTY COMPONENTS WILL VOID THE WARRANTY.
To order parts:
Call 1-800-750-2723 Ext 5051 or
Email to: parts@usstove.com
18
© 2021 United States Stove Company
WIRING DIAGRAM
WHITE
WHITE
FUSE
IGN FANAUG
IGNITOR
AUGER